#### 508820411 10/17/2024

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI571004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROFEN ILETISIM TEKNOLOJILERI VE HIZMETLERI SANAYI TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI	10/16/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	PROFEN SAVUNMA VE GÜVENL#K TEKNOLOJ#LER# SANAY# VE T#CARET ANON#M ##RKET#	
Street Address:	Hilal Mahallesi Turan Güne# Blv.	
Internal Address:	Özgür Apt. No: 76/5	
City:	Çankaya/Ankara	
State/Country:	TURKIYE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18775894
Application Number:	18523096
Patent Number:	11342681

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7132234873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-224-8080

Email: mluna@emsip.com

Correspondent Name: Hunter Towns

Address Line 1: 1001 Texas Ave., Suite 1250 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1285-1353,2032,2137

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hunter Towns

SIGNATURE: Hunter Towns

**DATE SIGNED:** 10/17/2024

**Total Attachments: 3** 

508820411

source=1285-1353,2032,2137 Assignment#page1.tiff source=1285-1353,2032,2137 Assignment#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068932 FRAME: 0215 source=1285-1353,2032,2137 Assignment#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068932 FRAME: 0216 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS PROFEN ILETISIM TEKNOLOJILERI VE HIZMETLERI SANAYI

TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI, a corporation, of Turkey with an address of Kaptanpaşa Mah.

Halit Ziya Türkkan Sk. Famas Plaza, C-blok 19 10, Şişli, İstanbul, Turkey

("Assignor") owns certain inventions in patents and pending patent applications referenced in

Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS PROFEN SAVUNMA VE GÜVENLİK TEKNOLOJİLERİ SANAYİ VE

TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI ("Assignee"), a corporation, of Turkey with an address of Hilal

Mahallesi Turan Güneş Blv. Özgür Apt. No: 76/5 Çankaya/Ankara, Turkey, is desirous of

acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions as United States Letters Patent, and

as patent applications that United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title

and interest to said inventions as United States Letters Patent, as patent applications that United

States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute

or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

This Assignment is executed this 16 day of October , 2024.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 068932 FRAME: 0217

# ASSIGNOR: PROFEN ILETISIM TEKNOLOJILERI VE HIZMETLERI SANAYI TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: ONDER HAVULLY

Title: Chief Executive Office/

# SCHEDULE A PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

### United States Patent Applications

- 18/775,894
- 18/523,096

## **United States Patents**

• 11,342,681

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 068932 FRAME: 0219

**RECORDED: 10/17/2024**